

AMENDMENT

OFFERED IN THE SENATE

BY SENATOR HOLLAND

TO: CSSB 189(JUD), Draft Version "I"

1 Page 6, following line 11:

2 Insert a new section to read:

3 **"Sec. 11.41.367. Human trafficking applicability of certain activities. A**
4 **normal caretaker request of a child or a normal interaction with a child is not a**
5 **violation of AS 11.41.360 - 11.41.366."**

6

7 Page 6, line 12:

8 Delete "**Sec. 11.41.367**"

9 Insert "**Sec. 11.41.368**"

10

11 Page 6, line 16:

12 Delete "**Sec. 11.41.368**"

13 Insert "**Sec. 11.41.369**"

14

15 Page 28, line 27:

16 Delete "AS 11.41.366 - 11.41.368"

17 Insert "AS 11.41.366 - 11.41.369"